ACT 188

ACT 188

S.B. NO. 1337

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for Educational Officer Classification and Compensation Adjustments.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$323,797, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1991-1992, and the sum of \$342,575, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1992-1993, to fund the adjustments made by the educational officer classification/compensation appeals board to the educational officer classification/compensation plan, as provided by section 297-31.3, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated shall be expended by the department of education for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect July 1, 1991. (Approved May 23, 1991.)